GAUUHATI UNIVERSITY
A NAAC ‘A’ GRADE INSTITUTION
GOPINATH BARDOLOI NAGAR, JALUKBARI

GUWAHATI-781014 (ASSAM)
WWW. GAUHATI.AC.IN

1948 - 2023
Gauhati 4/ University

SUPPORTING DATA

NAAC 4™ CYCLE OF ACCREDITION
PROVIDED BY-
IQAC, GAUHATI UNIVERSITY

CRITERION 6

Assessment term: 2018-2023

Sub criterion 6.4
Financial Management and Resource Mobilization



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION,ASSAM
KAHILIPARA*****GUWAHATI-19.

No.PC/HE/SOPD/10/2022/68 Dated Kahilipar, the 9" June/2023

From : Sri Dharma Kanta. Mili , A.C.S.,
Director of Higher Education, Assam ,
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
1To;
““" The Registrar,
Gauhati University.
Jalukbari, Guwahati-14
Kamrup (Metro), Assam.

Sub: Regarding Administrative Approval for Plan and Estimate Construction of — (I)
' Start-Up and Innovation Centre, (II) Farmer’s Training Hostel, classrooms and
laboratories at Aquaculture and Bio Diversity Centre and (I1I) G+1 Building for
Multi Disciplinary integrated under graduates and post graduate programme
study of Rs. 2500.00 lakh of Gauhati University.

Ref': Your letter No. GU/Regr(SF)/2022/150, dated 05/07/2022.
Sir,

I have the honour to inform you that the Govt. of Assam in Higher Education
Department has accorded Administrative Approval for an amount of Rs. 2500.00 lakh for
Construction of — (I) Start-Up and Innovation Centre, (II) Farmer’s Training Hostel, classrooms
and laboratories at Aquaculture and Bio Diversity Centre and (IIT) G+1 Building for Multi
Disciplinary integrated under graduates and post graduate programme study of Rs. 2500.00 lakh
of Gauhati University vide Govt. letter No.AA/HE.2022-23(1).68 dtd. 10/03/2023 (Copy
enclosed).

This is for information and necessary action from your end.

Yours faithfully,

e

Director of Higher Education Assam,
/&l(ahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No.PC/HE/SOPD/10/2022/68-A Dated Kahilipar, the 9" June/2023

Copy to:-
1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
2. The Chief Engineer, PWD(Building) Chandmari, Guwahati-3.
3. The Superintending Engineer, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14.

R

Director of Higher Education Assam,
ﬂ’Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.




ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL ISSUED REPORT - AA_lssue... https://ﬁn.assam.gov.iMassamﬁnance/securef’domﬂoadlssueclAAL...

Administrative Approval

ADMINISTRATIVE . v
APPROVAL Government Of Assam

Education (Higher)
Department

Approved Number: AA/HE_2022-23(1)_68 Date: 10-03-2023

To,
Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29

Regarding proposal of Administrative Approval for Plan and Estimate Construction of — (1) Start-Up
ang Innovation Centre, (Il) Farmer's Training Hostel, classrooms and laboratories at Aquaculture and
Bio Diversity Centre and (1Il) G+1 Building for Multi Disciplinary integrated under graduates and post
graduate programme study of Rs. 2500.00 lakh of Gauhati University.

PURPOSE/SCHEME

R — IR s ‘ e o =
Proposal Number : AA-HE-2022-23-0096 ' . Finance Dept Concurrence No. : N/A l‘
Valid Upto : 10-03-2028 1 Approved to : KAM/HE/088 , Office of the REGISTRAR, |

GAUAHATI UNIVERSITY. ‘
Dept. File No: E-file No.234567 - Approved by : Mr. Geeta Kundu Chakraborty,Deputy '
- Secretary, \
Education (Higher) Department ‘i
i
L Financial year : 2022-23 . DFP Rule: 20.3 & 22 !
Head of Account (HOA) Estimated
Expenditure
Total Project
Grant in current
# ? Cost(In
No HOA Code HOA Description Financial Lakhs)
Year(In
Lakhs)
Capital Outlay on Education, Sports, Art & Culture-General
o 26 4202-01-203-6102-132-13-99- Education-University and Higher Education-Infrastructure 2500.00000 | 2500.00000
SOPD-ODS-V-GA Development Fund Under TNEIF-Gauhati University-Major = ’
Works-Others
Total Amount (In Lakhs) 2500.00000

Administrative Approval of the competent authority is hereby accorded for an amount of Rs.
2500.00000 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty Five Crore only) towards the implementation of the scheme /
project subject to observance of the following conditions:

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. e-Procurement shall be resorted to for all tender values Rs.50 lakhs and above in compliance with OM No
FEB(eGU) 03/2015/109 dated 13/7/18

2. All the procedures laid down at Assam Financial Rules, Condition and Codal provisions of AFRBM Act 2005
and CVC guidelines is to be strictly followed invariably.

 The admissible deductions can be deducted and deposited into the Govt. Account by the Concerned
Authority as per rule/ Govt. Instructions.

. Work to be completed within the estimated cost in all respect without involving cost and time over run.
_ Works to be allotted as per procurement procedure laid by Finance Department from time to time.
_ GST etc. should be deducted at source and deposited at the state exchequer through Treasury Challan

_ There should not be any change in scheme. Diversion of fund from one scheme to another will not be
entertained under any circumstance

8. All expenditure to be incurred in observance of Assam Financial rules, various rules and procedures,
notifications, issue of e-tender, CVC guidelines, various OMs of Finance Department issued from time to time
during implementation of the schemes against the sanctioned amount

9. Any unspent amount shall be refunded to the Government by Treasury Challan with intimation to this
Department

w

~N o o s

This is a computer generated document and doesn't require any Signature/Seal
| of 2 6/12/2023, 12:04 PM



ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL ISSUED REPORT - AA_Issue... hitps://fin.assam.gov.in/assamfinance/secure/downloadlssuedAAC...
10. All other general conditions of financial propriety

11. Works must be completed within the stipulated time of Administrative Approval. No further escalation of the
estimate cost will be allowed.

. 12. No work should be taken up for execution till the technical sanction of the estimate is accorded and should be
started immediately of the Technical Sanction

13. Physical Progress Report(PPR) to be submitted in due course
14. Technical Sanction (TS) to be accorded from the competent Technical Authority before execution of the work
15. Sanction is issued as per concurrence of SSFC meeting held on 23/02/2023

COPY FORWARDED TO

. The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-289.
. The Accountant General (Audit), Assam, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29

. TheDirectorate of Higher Education, Assam.

. Finance (EC-I/1I/11l) Dept.

. Finance (Budget) Dept.

. Treasury Officer, Kamrup Metro

. Office of the REGISTRAR, GAUAHATI UNIVERSITY.

~NoOo s O =

This is a computer generated document and doesn't require any Signature/Seal
20f2 6/12/2023, 12:04 PM




@R fyfamery G

Gauhati University ( il

Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-7810

:: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR &1 50,y %
Gauhad = Universitv

Ref. No.: GUf Re/jﬂr (sF) /n?o I / 150 . T—

From

Dr. H. K. Nath, M.A., Ph.D
Registrar
_Gauhati University

Shri Dharmakanta Mili, ACS
Director, Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati - 19

Sub:  Plan and Estimate of Rs. 2500.00 lakh allocated to Gauhati University in the Capital Budget — Reg.
Ref:  Letter No. PC/HE/SOPD/04/2022/1 dated 30" April, 2022
Sir,

In inviting a reference to the above in connection with allocation of Rs. 2500.00 lacs to Gauhati
University in the Assam Budget 2022-23, as required, the plan and estimate for the following 3 (three)

proposals is being forwarded for your kind perusal and necessary action.

PROPOSAL I: Start-Up and Innovation Centre, G.U. - Rs. 1720 Lacs
A dedicated Building with State-of-the-art infrastructure: 970 Lacs |
High end Computing Infrastructure with storage 200 Lacs ‘
Instruments, Prototype development kits, devices, and resources 150 Lacsﬁ“j
Meeting, Office, Seminar/Conference Facilities, with modern equipment 200Lacs |
Power backup, 24X7 high speed internet, 70 Lac 1
Incubation Space, Plug-in Cubicles 40 Lac 1
Training, Seminar, Mentoring, Industry-Investor-Peer Innovator interfacing, 50 Lac |
logistics, and centre administration, running expenditure i
Incentives, Seed Fund, Fellowship, Internships, IPRs 40 Lac }

Total: 1720 Lacs |

The Preliminary drawing and block estimate for a dedicated Building with State-of-the-art infrastructure
amounting to Rs. 970 lacs is enclosed (Annexure 1).

PROPOSAL 1II: A. Proposed Farmer’s Training Hostel B. Classrooms and laboratories at
Aquaculture and BioDiversity Centre of Gauhati University : Rs. 430 Lacs

The Preliminary drawing and block estimate for a Farmer's Training Hostel, Classrooms and laboratories

at Aquaculture and BioDiversity Centre of Gauhati University amounting to Rs. 430 Lacs is enclosed
(Annexure II).

e

L Page 1 of 2
NG ,\
ey

#




T T

AL,

PROPOSAL IIi: Proposed G+1 Building for Multi Dis
post graduates Programme Study, G.U.

The Preliminary drawing and block estimate for the Proposed G+1 Building for
under graduates and post graduates Programme Study, G.U.

(Annexure .
This is for your information and necessary action.

With regards

Enclo: As stated above

Copy forwarded for information to:
1 Treasurer, G.U.
2 Superintending Engineer, G\U.
3 Secretary 1o the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U.
4 Secretary tothe Registrar, G.U.
5 Office Copy

amounting to

ciplinary integrated under graduates and

Rs. 350 Lacs

Multi Disciplinary integrated
Rs. 350 Lacs is enclosed

Yours Sincerely,

v

Registrar
Gauhati University

/
/

Registrar
Gauhati University

Page ¢




\ CRYSTALLOGRAPHY
\ IN INDIA

To:
Dr. Ranjit Thakuria,

Associate Professor,
Department of Chemistry
Gauhati University,
Guwahati 781014, Assam

Dear Dr. Thakuria,

Prof. Gautam R. Desiraju
Managing Trustee

Solid State and Structural Chemistry Unit
Indian Institute of Science

Bangalcre 560 012, India
indiacryst@gmail.com

30 May 2023

CRYSTALLOGRAPHY IN INDIA is a charitable registered trust, set up with the aim of developing and
nurturing the progress of the subject of crystallography in India. Noting the various activities that are
progressing well in your institution in furtherance of inculcating a sound academic atmosphere,
especially imparting of knowledge to the younger generation, the Trust is pleased to donate a sum of
%12,98,950 (Rupees twelve lakh ninety eight thousand nine hundred and fifty only) as a donation to your

institution, which is to be used in the following manner:

Particulars

Amount
Rs.

Towards purchase the Table top Mixer Mill with All Standard
Accessories — Model MM 400
Manufactured by Ms. RETSCH, GmbH, Germany

12,98,950

Total

12,98,950

You are requested to obtain purchase order and bank details to release the funds

Kindly inform me if this arrangement is satisfactory and we will take the necessary steps from our side.
Our Trust is very happy to be associated with Gauhati University and we wish you all the best in your

endeavours.

Yours sincerely,
For CRYSTALLOGRAPHY IN INDIA

GR Domnspr
TRUSTEE

G.R. Desiraju
Managing Trustee

Registered Address: Solid State and Structural Chemistry Unit, Indian Institute of Science,

Bangalore 560 012, India



p 3Tl gf:é’.'ﬂT faﬁré'g PIPELINE HEADQUARTERS
T SO P.O. UDAYAN VIHAR, GUWAHATI - 781171
E-MAIL: balen_bharali@oilindia.in

" 0il |Ildi(l limi'ed Contact:0361-2595680

1A Garerrmreet of iy | slepne)

Ref No.: COE/PROJ/31/5050 Date: 01.05.2023

Department of Geological Sciences
Gauhati University

Guwahati, Assam- 781014

Prof. Bikash Gogoi

E-mail: bikash.gogoimgauhati.ac.in

Sub: Letter of Award (LOA) of contract for Collaborative study with Gauhati
University on “Outcrop sequence stratigraphy in the Naga Schuppen Belt
and Inner Fold-Belt of Nagaland and Manipur”.

Sir(s),

We refer to your project proposal dtd 14/12/2022 we have the pleasure in
awarding you our firm Contract No. 6209157 for the above described service, at a
total estimated contract cost of Rs. 15,07,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Seven
Thousand only) inclusive of all taxes and duties but exclusive of GST which will be
extra to OIL’s account. The charges related to the contract will be as follows:

81 Amount (excl.
Description UOM. | Qty. | Unit Rate (Rs.)
No. GST) (Rs.)
Cost for Ficld Work,
e LSM |1 5,50000.00
01 | i ravel and lab visit 0 5,50,000.00
Cost of Manpower: Salary:
) X ry: @ 30,000/- per
PA
02 IP]r:f(]:l Associate (PA) LSM |1 month for 2 years 7,20,000.00
03 Contigency charges LsM |1 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00
Overhead charges 10% of the Total amount
04 LSM |1 excluding Fieldwork, 1,37,000.00
Travel & Laboralory visits.
Total Estimated Contract Cost excluding GST (Rs.) | 15,07,000.00

erst Page 1 of 54

Scanned with CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner

PEEREPNNEES



2.0 Duration of Contract: 2 (two) years w.e.f. 01.05.2023

3.0 Terms of Payment: Payment shall be released in the following manner and as
per terms of payment mentioned under General Conditions of Contract:
i.  20% of the total contract cost to be issued in advance (interest free & without

any bank guarantee) immediately after award within two months, against
submission of Invoice.

ii.  20% of the total contract cost within 6 months from the date of award subject

to satisfactory progress of the project (as certified by OIL), against submission
of Invoice.

iil. 20% of the total contract cost within 12 months from the date of award subject

to satisfactory progress of the project (as certified by OIL) against submission
of invoice.

v, 30% of the total contract cost within 18 months from the date of award sgbjf:ct
to satisfactory progress of the project (as certified by OIL) against submission
of invoice. '

V. 10% of the total contract cost within 24 months from the date of award after

submission of final report subject to satisfactory completion (as certified by
OIL) against submission of invoice.

4.0 Performance Security: Not Applicable

5.0 All terms and conditions will be guided by the General Conditions of Contract,
Scope of Work/Special Conditions of Contract and Schedule of Rates are
enclosed herewith as Annexure-I.

6.0 Please consider this LOA as a binding contract between you and OIL INDIA
LTD. All attachment to this LOA is also an integral part of the contract. No

separate agreement is required to be signed by you.

7.0 Please acknowledge receipt of this Letter of Award and return one copy of this
letter duly signed and sealed by your authorized personnel as a token of
acceptance.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Oil India Limited
L) Digi .
. igitally signed by
NG W BALEN BALEN BHARALI
1k’ Gogol Date: 2023.05.13
. ajykash

ot B.Fgrofes-s% Science® B H A RA LI 08:18:35 +05'30'
Vet @ ‘3‘.,3.9‘;0\%3*3'15“‘! ‘ Balen Bharali
- GAuhEr Dy. General Manager (Materials)-PL (i/c)

For Executive Director-PLS

Page 2 of 54

Scanned with CamScanner



a m h Faer 3wl & forg & | VALID FOR 3 MONTHS ONLY

State Bank Of India  uiommun 2[9] 49103

DIST :
KAMRUP 781008 IFS Code: SBINOO10669 B M MY Y Y Y

f PAY jbO {:L‘L DU'Z k_(l[ FC‘ N B o OR ORDER
émﬁaupses f\ |QU‘,C«] LhowLomnd :g e | Q E
%’N | e 190,500/ |

Aot 32755513971

VALID FOR Rs. 5,000,000 & UNDER

Prefix : 1515000002

MULTI-CITY CHEQUE Payable at Par at All Branches of SBI

*gq2L83qm sgi002037s 000i9c* 29



F.No.G-27017/1/2024-KVI1-1/371-375
Government of India | ,
Ministry of Micro Small & Medium Enterprises '

Udyog Bhavan,

New Delhi Dated: 13.03.2024
To, _
The Pay and Accounts officer,
Pay & Accounts Office,
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises,
Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi
Subject: - Release of funds of Rs. 73,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy three
Lakh only) to Khadi and Village Industries. Commiss’'on (KVIC),
Mumbai being Central Nodal Agency (CNA) under ¢ A Scheme for
Promotion of Innovation, Rural Industries & Entrepreneurshlp
ASPIRE)’ during the 4th quarter of 2023-24 being non- recurring
expenditure.

Sir, T ¢ L
| am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the
release of Rs.73,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy three Lakh only) to Khadi and
Village Industries Commission (KVIC), Mumbai, being CNA under ASPIRE
Scheme for meeting the non-recurring expenditure, being 1* installment, during
the current financial year 2023-24 for developing up of TechmcaI Business
Incubator (TBI), as per the approved scheme guideline..

9 The Grant-in-Aid will be regulated in accordance with the provision
contained in the Scheme/Guidelines. The Grant-in-Aid is also subject to the
provisions contained in Chapter (9) of the General Finance Rules, 2017, as
amended from time to time, read with the Government of India’s decisions
incorporated there under, and any other guidelines which may be issued in this
regard and in particular to the following conditions:-

i. The amount shall be utilized for meeting the likely expenditure to develop
TBI approved by the SSC in its 17th Meeting held on 23.3.2023. The Financial
Summary of the LBI is as follows:- s

(Rs. in lakh)
Implementing Agency |Area of operation/ Approved Funds 1* installment
(Sub- Agency) State/ Financial already sanctioned for
Component Assistance released release under
Grants For
Creation ofCapital
Assets — NER
Indian Institute of North-Eastern 97.999 - 48.999
Entrepreneurship, Handicrafts &
Guwahati Handlooms
Corporation Limited
Kamrup, Assam
Indian Institute of Aquaculture & 99.51 - 24.001
Entrepreneurship Biodiversity Centre, : :
Guwahati Guwahati University
Kamrup, Assam
Total 197.509 - 73.00

i The funds released will be utilized subject to the condition that actual

utilization of funds will be carried out as per detailed scheme guidelines to be

operationalized. \f\ ' Vinesh Kumar :
y 1> under Secretary Contd. Page 2/-
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises

Udyog Bhawan, New D&tR110011



T
iii. The grantee institution shall maintain separate subsidiary bank account for the
Government Grant received and utilized. The bank account should be the same
which was authorized for operation at the time of registration under the ‘Publlc
Finance Managerent System’ (PFMS) of the Ministry of Finance. °
iv. KVIC should mandatorily use Expenditure, Advance and Transfer (EAT)
Module of PFMS as per D/o Expenditure’s instructions.
V. The funds released will be authorized by KVIC for the purpose indicated in
Para 2 (i) above.
vi. Implementing Agency (IA) / Host Institution (HI) skould furnist -performance-
cum-achievement report on or after 31.03.2024 to the Sanctioning Authority
(Secretary, MSME).
vii. IA should maintain a register of permanent and semi-permanent assets acquired
wholly or mainly out of the above grant in the prescribed format and copy thereof
should be furnished to the Ministry. :
viii. Assets acquired wholly or substantially out of Government grant shall not be
disposed of without obtaining the prior approval of the sanctioning authority of
Grant-in-aid.
ix. The accounts of the KVIC, being CNA, and Implementing Agency shall be
opened to inspection by the sanctioning authority and audit both by the Comptroller
& Auditor General (CAG) of India under the provision ¢cf C&AG (L ’C) Act, 1971
in accordance with the provision laid down in Section 14 of the C&AG (DPC 1971)
as amended from time to time and Internal Audit party of the Principal Accounts
Office of the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises, whenever it is
called upon to do so.
X. KVIC shall regulate the Utilization Certificate received from the IA/HI in the
prescribed -form GFR 12A duly signed by the Head of Institution/Gantee latest by
31.03.2024. The Utilization Certificate in respect of grants should also disclose
whether the specified, quantified and qualitative targets that should have been
reached against the amount utilized were in fact reached, and if not, the reason
therefor CNA contain an output based performance assessment instead of input
based performance assessment.
xi. 1A should also furnish an audited statement of account of the financial year as
early as possible.

xii. Funds shall be utilized subject to the Economy and other Instructions issued
from time to time by the M/o MSME Finance or by the Competent Authority.

xiii. IA should certify that no Grant-in-Aid for this purpose or activities have been
applied for or obtained from any other Ministry or Department of Government of
India or State Government. HH

xiv. IA shall adhere to all the relevant provisions of GFR and any other instructions
guidelines issued by the Government from time to time, while making procurement/
purchase of goods and services including compliance to GFR provisions in case of
outsourcing of service and engagement of consultants.

xv. IA has been exempted from execution of the bond. CNA shall, however furnish
an undertaking that it will comply with the terms and conditions stipulated in the
sanction order.

Contd. Page 3/-
_ 1 %)

Vinesh Kumar

Under Secretary

Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi-110011



xvi. IA should send a pre-receipted bill to this office for release of funds against the
sanction order.

xvii. In no case the grant released under this sanction will be utilized for any
purpose other than those indicated in the sanction. The grantee shal’ not divert the
grants and entrust execution of the Scheme or work concerned to another Institution
or Organization and shall abide by the terms & conditions of the grant and
follow/adhere to all the relevant provisions of GFR regarding Grants in aid. If the
grantee fails to utilize the grant for the purpose for which the same has been
sanctioned or does not adhere to the terms & conditions of Grant and GFR
provisions, the grantee/Institution shall be required to refund the gran. with interest
@ 10% per annum.

xviii. KVIC shall not utilize the interest earned and shall be indicated in UC which
should be refunded to GOI after finalization of account 230 (8)

xix. Sh. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Section Officer, Ministry of MSME will act as
drawing and disbursing officer (DDO) for this sanction.

xx. Payment may be made to the account of the KVIC being CNA for ASPIRE,
in their account with Union Bank of India, Account Name: KVIC ASPIRE, A/C
No. 414502010104528, IFSC Code: UBIN0541451, MICR Code: 400026064,
Branch Code: 541451 and Type of Account: Zero balance Subsidiary Account.

xxi. Being a Nil unspent balance, no unspent balance considered in the current
sanction. . : )
3. The total release under this object head, including the present sanction of

Rs.73.00 lakh would be 73.00 lakh for Grant for Creation of Capital Assets-NER
as against the RE of Rs.73.00 lakh under ASPIRE Scheme during the current FY
2023-24. The component-wise cumulative release including the present sanction is
as below:

" (Rs. in lakh)

Numeric Code Object head RE Funds Funds
2023- already |[sanction
; - 24 released |For release
2851.00.195.16.01.13 Office Expenses 0.00 0 - 0
2851.00.105.16.01.28 Professional 0.00 0 0
Services
2851.00.105.16.01.35 Grant for creation 327.00 | 125.754 0
Capital Assets
2851.00.789.63.01.35 Grant for creation 00n 0 0
Capital Assets- '
SCSP
2851.00.796.62.01.35 Grant for creation 0.00 0 0
Capital Assets-
TASP
2552.00.232.15.01.35 Grant for creation | 73.00 0 73.00
Capital Assets-
NER
Total 400.00 | 125.754 73.00

V\WM/" 0 wContd. Page 4/-

Vlnesh’mﬂ

Under Secretary
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi-110011

-4-




3

e

DemandNo.68-Ministry of MSME-2023-24

Re-appropriated From

2552 : Village and Small Industries (Major Head)

00.232 : Khadi and Village Industries (Minor Head)

15 : Technology Upgradation and Quality Certification

15.01 : A Scheme for Promotion of Inncvation, Rur:
Industries& Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE)

15.01.33 . Grant For Creation of Capital Assets-NER) of

Rs.73,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy three lakh Only)
Re-appropriated To

2851 _: Village and Small Industries (Major Head)

00.105 : Khadi and Village Industries (Minor Head)

16 : Technology Upgradation and Quality Certification

16.01 - A Scheme for Promotion of Innovation, Rural Industries &
Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE)

16.01.35 - Grants For Creation of Capital Assets-(General) of Rs.7300000/-

( Rupees Seventy Three lakh Only)

This letter issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Wing vide their Dy. No.

371/2023-24/IFW-I dated 01.02.2024.

Y curs faithfully,

\/]W&ﬂ*’) m}/"’

(Vines‘lm%)

Under Secretary to the q?vt E ndla

Copy to:- Mmsiry of Micro, Sl & N 1un < orises
1. KVIC (CNA for ASPIRE),Chief Executive Officer, KVIC, wfﬂ"r%é';”fa"ﬂo 056
2. Central Tool Room and Training Centre, Bhubaneswar
3. The Director of Audit (Central), Audit Bhavan, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

4. The Principal Director General of Audit, Economic and Serv1ces
Ministries, A.G.C.R. Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi

5. ADG, O/o DG Audit, CBIC, New Delhi.

6. IF Wing, Ministry of MSME, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.

7. O/o CCA, Ministry of MSME, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi

8.  Accounts Officer, Pr. Accounts Office, Ministry of Commerce ; - Industry.

9. Budget & Accounts Section, Ministry of MSME, Nirman Bhawan New
Delhi.

10. Sanction Folder

11. Guard file.

(V aesh ﬁn@// i

Vinesh Kumar Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Under Secretary &:011-23062573
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi-110011




FIIU=VILATIU\C Il VW1 w
- Dipieal India Corporation YJ RfRrea ghear HTaRe
(A Section 8 Company) (&R 8 FqH)
Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, s’ﬁ?’;fﬁeﬁ'\‘? R A grenfira) WETe,
Govt. of India HRA TNHIR
Delhi Office: Electronics Niketan Annexe, frsell wratery: saagifrea Maa uTe,
6, CGO Complex Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003 6. froflant s, el A, ¢ el - 110003

Tel.: +91 (11) 24360199, 24303599, 24303500, 24303555, 24301756; CINNO: U72900MH2001NPL133410

PhD Cell

Ref. No. : PhD-MLA/10(25)/2015-16/01 pDate: 10,05.2021

sanction for the Release of Funds

SJIISEEdddd

To,

The Director

Head, Department of Information Technology,
Gauhati University, Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar,
Guwahati, Assam-781014

Subject: - Release of Second Year Funds to YFRF awardee Dr. Hidam Kumarjeet Singh from
Gauhati Univrersity.

Dear Sir,

I am, now, directed to convey the sanction of the Competent Authority for release of Second Year funds of
Rs. 7,17,804/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Four Only) to YFRF awardee
Dr. Hidam Kumarjeet Singh from Gauhati University as per details given below:-

Sr. No Budget Head Amount in Rs.
1. YFRF Fellowship 2,39,250*
2. Research Contingency Grant 4,78,554
[ Total 7,17,804

*Interest Earned of Rs. 750/-is being adjusted under fellowship.

25 With this release, the total grant released by Digital India Corporation to YFRF awardee Dr. Hidam
Kumarjeet Singh from Gauhati University will amount to Rs. 14,57,804/-(1“ Instalment of Rs.
7,40,000/- + current instalment of Rs. 7,17,804/-) -

3 Wwith this release, the total Grant released by Digital India‘CSrporation w.r.t. the2015-16
patch of Research Fellows of Gauhati University for implementation of .the project will amount to Rs.
1,48,93,451/-(1stInstaiment of Rs, 9,75,000/-+ 2ndInstalment of Rs. 18,23,871/-+ 3rdInstalment of
Rs. 70408/ -+ 4thInstalment (part I) of Rs. 15,25,800/-+ 4thinstaiment (part II) of Rs. 15,25,800/-+
Sthinstalment of Rs. 37,20,090/-+ 6thinstalment of Rs. 7,40,000/-towards YFRF + 7thinstalment of
Rs. 7,40,000/-+ 8t 1nstalment of Rs. 30,52,850/- + interest earned of Rs. 1828/-in FY 2019-20+

Current Instalment of Rs. 7,17,804/-).

4., The amount of Rs. 7,17,804/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred
Four Only) shall be transferred electronically to Gauhati University as per the details given below: -

L £7
oS
0*“>/

PhD Cell, Room No 2084, Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY),
Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 (India)
Tel.: 491 (11)24301284, 24301285
Website: digitalindiacorporation.in




